1 PS8488B            09/28/04
Features
• Meets or Exceeds the Requirements of ANSI TIA/
EIA-644-1995
• Designed for Signaling Rates up to 650 Mbit/s (325 MHz)
• Operates from a 3.3V Supply: –40°C to +85°C
• Low Voltage Differential Signaling with Output Voltages
of ±350mV into:

LVDS Mux / Repeater
12 PS8488B            09/28/04
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI90LV022W W 16-pin 150-mil SOIC
PI90LV022WE W Pb-free & Green, 16-pin 150-mil SOIC
PI90LV022L L 16-pin 173-mil TSSOP
PI90LV022LE L Pb-free & Green, 16-pin 173-mil TSSOP
PI90LVB022W W 16-pin 150-mil SOIC
PI90LVB022WE W Pb-free & Green, 16-pin 150-mil SOIC
PI90LVB022L L 16-pin 173-mil TSSOP
PI90LV0B22LE L Pb-free & Green, 16-pin 173-mil TSSOP
Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  •  1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com